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ficient sum of money to pay interest on said bonds and
the principal as fast as the same shall become due.
Secrron 5. This act shall take effect and be-in force
from and after its passage.
Approved April 13, 1861.

CHAPTER 263.
[Published April 24, 1861.]

AN ACT to authorize the purchase of one thousand copies of the
first volume of the Geological Reports of thia state.

The People of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate
and Assembly, do enact as follows :

SectroN 1. The governor of the state.is hereby

Hall one thousand copies of the first volume of his geo-
logical report of Wisconsin, confined mainly to the lead
region, and to contain between four and five hundred
pages. The said volume shall embrace a chapter on
the general geology of the state, and its relations to
the geology of the surrounding states, with the details
of the geology, mineralogy and mining thereof, and
shall be the same size, and in all respects as to type,
paper and binding, equal to the Iowa geological report,
with all necessary maps and illustrations: provided, that
said one thousand copies, delivered at the capitol in
the city of Madison, shall not cost more than three
dollars each.

2877

Sivae o{ tv;)lume,
. . and what to em-
authorized and directed to purchase of Professor James vrace.

Secrion 2. The governor shall designate in the It notaccording

contract for such purchase, the time for the delivery
of said copies; and in ocase the same do not answer the
requirements of the contract, as indicated in section
one of this act, the state shall-be under no obligation
to acoept the same, nor shall any liability on account
thereof exist against the state.
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SectroN 3. The cost of the said copies shall be paid When tobe paid:

by the tremsurer of the state on the warrant of the

governor, when the said one thousand copies shall have
been delivered and accepted, and the sum of three
thousand dollars is hereby appropriated out of any
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money in the treasury not otherwise appropriated, for
such purpose. .

SecrioN 4. This act shall take effect and be in force
from and after its passage.

Approved April 15, 1861.

CHAPTER 264.
[ Published April 18, 1861.]

AN ACT to autherize the Secretary of State to audit the accoant
of the architects of the capitol extension, and appropriate a sum
of money therein named.

The People of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate
and Assembly, do enact as follows :
Roonnts ofa”  SEcrioN 1. The secretary of state is hereby author-
Rosello M. Don- jzed and directed to audit the account of A. Kutzbock
and Roselle M. Donnell, widow of S. H. Donnell, to
the amount of three thousand dollars, in full for plans,
specifications and estimates for the west wing of the
capitol extension, and he is hereby directed to draw
his warrant upon the state treagurer for said sum, pay-
able out of the sum appropriated by chapter sixty-six
of the general laws of 1861, approved March 9th, 1861;
How paysble.  anq the state treasurer is hereby directed to pay the
same out of the sum appropriated by said act for the
year eighteen hundred and sixty-one, and upon the
payment thereof, the state treasury shall take a receipt
in full of all demands against the state for all plans,
specifications and estimates made or required for said
west wing ; and the said plans, specifications and esti-
. mates shall become the property of the state.
Averopristionto  SgcTioN 2. There is hereby appropriated to Roselle
nell, M. Donnell, widow of S. H. Donnell, one of the ar-
chitects of the capitol extension, out of any money in
the treasury not otherwise appropriated, the sum of
two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500? in full of
the interest of said S. H. Donnell for all plans, speci-
fications and estimates for the entire capitol extension,
and all extra services and compensation rendered or
claimed therefor ; and upon the payment thereof, the
state treasurer shall take a receipt therefor in full of



